reference to the underlying asset as was the case under IAS 17).

	 The Company and the Group did not have any sub-lease arrangements where it is the
lessor.

(d)	 Financial impact of the initial application of IFRS 16
	 The tables below show the amount of adjustment for each financial statement line item

affected by the application of IFRS 16 for the current year.

	 GROUP

Impact on profit or loss
2019

Shs’000
Impact on profit/(loss) for the year
Increase in depreciation of right-of-use asset (104,158)
Increase in finance costs (115,582)
Decrease in other expenses 176,220
Decrease in profit for the year (43,520)

	 COMPANY

Impact on profit or loss
2019

Shs’000
Impact on profit/(loss) for the year
Increase in depreciation of right-of-use asset (54,593)
Increase in finance costs (78,255)
Decrease in other expenses 100,927
Decrease in profit for the year (31,921)

ICEA LION Life Assurance Integrated Report 2019 105

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019
Notes (continued)

   	 GROUP

Impact on assets, liabilities and
equity as at 1 January 2019

As previously
reported
Shs’000

IFRS 16
adjustments

Shs’000
As restated

Shs’000

Property, plant and equipment 167,347 - 167,347

Right-of-use assets - 769,391 769,391

Deferred tax asset 56,055 56,605 112,660

Net impact on total assets 825,996

Obligations under finance leases

Lease liabilities - 1,009,130 1,009,130

Deferred tax liabilities 423,484 - 423,484

Net impact on total liabilities 1,009,130

Net impact on total assets and liabilities (183,134)

Net impact

Retained earnings 7,100,074 (183,134) 6,916,939

Net impact on equity (183,134)

COMPANY

Impact on assets, liabilities and
equity as at 1 January 2019

As previously
reported

Shs’000

IFRS 16
adjustments

Shs’000
As restated

Shs’000

Property, plant and equipment 99,465 - 99,465

Right-of-use assets - 446,411 446,411

Deferred tax asset 50,982 52,712 103,694

Net impact on total assets 499,123

Obligations under finance leases

Lease liabilities - 622,118 622,118

Net impact on total liabilities - 622,118 -

Net impact (122,995)

Retained earnings 6,623,662 (122,995) 6,500,667

2.	 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

(a)	 Basis of preparation (continued)

	 Application  of  new  and  revised  International  Financial  Reporting Standards (IFRSs) (continued)

1.1.	 Amendments to IFRSs that are mandatorily effective for the current year (Continued)

	 Impact of initial application of IFRS 16 Leases (Continued)

(d)	 Financial impact of the initial application of IFRS 16 (continued)

ICEA LION Life Assurance Integrated Report 2019106

2.	 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

(a)	 Basis of preparation (continued)

	 Application  of  new  and  revised  International  Financial  Reporting